Industrial
DRAM
DDR5 SODIMM Series
Datasheet
DDR5 SODIMM Series
Datasheet
Rev 1.8 Aug. 2025
Q-RD-411-A1

G: 1Gx16
P: 3Gx8
Code 15: Chip Brand H: Hynix; N: Nanya
Code 16: Reserved 0: Standard
Code 17-18 For customization
5.2 Standard DDR5 SODIMM 4800 Series Information
Capacity Part Number
Module Density &
Configuration
Bandwidth Data Rate Timing
Normal Temperature (-20°C ~ 95°C)
8GB SP008GISVU480GH0
8GB (1Gbx64)
1Gx16, 1Rank
38.4GB/s DDR5-4800 40-39-39
16GB SP016GISVU480FH0
16GB (2Gbx64)
2Gx8, 1Rank
38.4GB/s DDR5-4800 40-39-39
32GB SP032GISVU480FH0
32GB (4Gbx64)
2Gx8, 2Ranks
38.4GB/s DDR5-4800 40-39-39
DDR5 SODIMM Series
Datasheet
Rev 1.8 Aug. 2025
Q-RD-411-A1
18
5.3 Standard DDR5 SODIMM 5600 Series Information
Capacity Part Number
Module Density &
Configuration
Bandwidth Data Rate Timing
Normal Temperature (-20°C ~ 95°C)
8GB SP008GISVU560GH0
8GB (1Gbx64)
1Gx16, 1Rank
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
8GB SP008GISVU560GN0
8GB (1Gbx64)
1Gx16, 1Rank
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
16GB SP016GISVU560FH0
16GB (2Gbx64)
2Gx8, 1Rank
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
32GB SP032GISVU560FH0
32GB (4Gbx64)
2Gx8, 2Ranks
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
48GB SP048GISVU560PH0
48GB (6Gbx64)
3Gx8, 2Ranks
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
Wide Temperature (-40°C ~ 105°C)
8GB SP008GISVV560GH0
8GB (1Gbx64)
1Gx16, 1Rank
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
8GB SP008GISVV560GN0
8GB (1Gbx64)
1Gx16, 1Rank
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
16GB SP016GISVV560FH0
16GB (2Gbx64)
2Gx8, 1Rank
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
32GB SP032GISVV560FH0
32GB (4Gbx64)
2Gx8, 2Ranks
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
48GB SP048GISVV560PH0
48GB (6Gbx64)
3Gx8, 2Ranks
44.8GB/s DDR5-5600 46-45-45
DDR5 SODIMM Series